Number: 2136616

The management system of the organization(s) and locations mentioned on the addendum belonging to:

Stichting Koninklijk Nederlands Lucht- en Ruimtevaartcentrum

Anthony Fokkerweg 2 1059 CM Amsterdam The Netherlands

including the implementation meets the requirements of the standard:

ISO/IEC 27001:2013

With this certificate, the organization also complies with the conditions of NEN-EN-ISO/IEC 27001:2017.

Scope:

To conduct research across the entire spectrum of RDT&E (Research, Development, Test & Evaluation) in the field of aerospace and the related fields: research stages validation, verification, qualification, simulation, certification and evaluation complemented with consulting, training and operational support. The scope applies processes, facilities, buildings and means of transport.

The selection of the risk reducing measures is documented in the statement of applicability dated 5 September 2022.

Certificate expiry date: 1 November 2025 Certificate effective date: 1 February 2023 Certified since*: 1 February 2014

This certificate is valid for the organization(s) and/or locations mentioned on the addendum.

DEKRA Certification B.V.

B.T.M. Holtus Managing Director

R.C. Verhagen Certification Manager

© Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. * against this certifiable standard / possibly by another certification body.



DEKRA Certification B.V. Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem, The Netherlands T +31 88 96 83000 F +31 88 96 83100 www.dekra.nl Company registration 09085396

ADDENDUM

To certificate: 2136616

The management system of the organization(s) and/or location(s) of:

Stichting Koninklijk Nederlands Lucht- en Ruimtevaartcentrum

Anthony Fokkerweg 2 1059 CM Amsterdam The Netherlands

Certified organization(s) and/or locations:

Stichting Koninklijk Nederlands Lucht- en Ruimtevaartcentrum Voorsterweg 31 8316 PR Marknesse The Netherlands

Stichting Koninklijk Nederlands Lucht- en Ruimtevaartcentrum Anthony Fokkerweg 2 1059 CM Amsterdam The Netherlands

Addendum expiry date: 1 Novem Addendum effective date: 1 Februa

1 November 2025 1 February 2023

DEKRA Certification B.V. Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem, The Netherlands T +31 88 96 83000 F +31 88 96 83100 www.dekra.nl Company registration 09085396